
2022-2023 University of Southern Indiana Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-17   Conf: 9-9   Home: 10-4   Away: 5-11   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Swope, Isaiah 33-31 1056 32.0 179-387 .463 74-175 .423 82-110 .745 13 66 79 2.4 80 2 115 92 0 46 514 15.6
00 Simmons, Jelani 32-31 1009 31.5 152-345 .441 64-172 .372 61-86 .709 37 77 114 3.6 72 1 49 53 9 50 429 13.4
33 Lakes , Trevor 33-31 1066 32.3 140-328 .427 102-252 .405 37-45 .822 29 148 177 5.4 80 2 42 33 17 16 419 12.7
32 Polakovich, Jacob 31-28 941 30.4 152-273 .557 0-1 .000 75-146 .514 151 247 398 12.8 77 0 38 54 8 15 379 12.2
03 Henry, Tyler 30-11 599 20.0 70-202 .347 34-111 .306 60-77 .779 17 59 76 2.5 51 0 22 26 1 24 234 7.8
02 Solomon, Gary 30-13 533 17.8 55-139 .396 4-22 .182 55-82 .671 19 62 81 2.7 74 5 43 54 5 24 169 5.6
13 Hernandez, Jeremiah 27-0 427 15.8 39-101 .386 14-34 .412 39-59 .661 26 35 61 2.3 32 0 22 30 5 16 131 4.9
24 Campion, Jack 28-13 351 12.5 26-62 .419 7-19 .368 12-18 .667 7 22 29 1.0 51 2 53 27 0 18 71 2.5
11 Mielke, Jack 28-1 256 9.1 21-59 .356 18-55 .327 7-8 .875 9 31 40 1.4 27 0 6 5 7 7 67 2.4
52 Powell, Kiyron 21-5 173 8.2 14-48 .292 0-1 .000 10-17 .588 10 21 31 1.5 32 1 6 16 21 5 38 1.8
21 Smith, AJ 18-1 107 5.9 11-31 .355 3-9 .333 4-8 .500 7 21 28 1.6 14 0 6 14 3 5 29 1.6
50 Hittle, Nick 10-0 51 5.1 5-17 .294 0-3 .000 2-6 .333 10 13 23 2.3 7 0 0 10 1 3 12 1.2
04 Nwoke, Peter 4-0 23 5.8 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 7 8 2.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 1.0
10 Mervis, Sam 12-0 83 6.9 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 8 10 0.8 5 0 18 5 0 8 4 0.3
Total 33 6675 202.3 868-1999 .434 320-854 .375 444-662 .671 404 867 1271 38.5 604 13 420 441 77 237 2500 75.76
Opponents 6675 202.3 829-1903 .436 263-761 .346 526-731 .720 310 833 1143 34.6 602 17 402 418 133 204 2447 74.15

Team Statistics USI OPP
SCORING 2500 2447
    Points Per Game 75.8 74.2
    Scoring Margin 1.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 868-1999 829-1903
    Field Goal Pct .434 .436
3 POINT FG-ATT 320-854 263-761
    3PT FG Pct .375 .346
    3PT Made Per Game 9.7 8.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 444-662 526-731
    FT Pct .671 .720
    FT Made Per Game 13.5 15.9
REBOUNDS 1271 1143
    Rebounds Per Game 38.5 34.6
    Rebounds Margin 3.9 –
ASSISTS 420 402
    Assists Per Game 12.7 12.2
TURNOVERS 441 418
    Turnovers Per Game 13.4 12.7
    Turnovers Margin -0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 237 204
    Steals Per Game 7.2 6.2
BLOCKS 77 133
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 4.0
ATTENDANCE 33,202 42,797
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-2,372 16-2,675
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-609

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Southern Ind. 1154 1319 27 2500
Opponents 1136 1279 32 2447

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 at Missouri L 91-97 10,723
11/13/22 SOUTHERN ILL. W 71-53 3,071
11/16/22 at Notre Dame L 70-82 4,433
11/18/22 LORAS W 87-55 1,551
11/22/22 at St. Bonaventure L 66-80 3,102
11/26/22 at Bowling Green W 69-57 1,199
11/30/22 at Western Ill. L 78-86 493
12/04/22 at Chicago St. L 61-78 0
12/07/22 ANDERSON (IN) W 78-47 1,235
12/11/22 INDIANA ST. W (OT) 88-85 2,989
12/15/22 ST. MARY-WOODS W 84-42 1,469
12/19/22 vs IUPUI W 87-74 176
12/20/22 at Purdue Fort Wayne L 59-83 2,145

* 12/29/22 SOUTHEAST MO. ST. W 86-81 3,110
* 12/31/22 at Eastern Ill. L 80-91 1,125
* 01/05/23 at Morehead St. L 80-84 1,655
* 01/07/23 SIUE L 62-69 2,269
* 01/12/23 LITTLE ROCK W 74-67 2,296
* 01/14/23 UT MARTIN W 80-66 2,560
* 01/19/23 at Lindenwood W 81-65 2,073
* 01/21/23 at SIUE W 82-72 1,527
* 01/26/23 EASTERN ILL. W 78-74 2,136
* 01/28/23 at UT Martin L (OT) 83-86 1,927
* 02/02/23 TENNESSEE ST. L 76-80 2,018
* 02/04/23 MOREHEAD ST. L (OT) 66-71 3,644
* 02/09/23 at Tennessee Tech L 69-84 1,977
* 02/11/23 LINDENWOOD W 74-64 2,659
* 02/16/23 at Little Rock W 82-81 2,939
* 02/18/23 at Southeast Mo. St. L 80-85 2,340
* 02/23/23 TENNESSEE TECH L 79-82 2,195
* 02/25/23 at Tennessee St. W 93-81 5,139

03/01/23 vs SIUE L 54-68 1,650
03/18/23 vs San Jose St. L 52-77 0

* = Conference game



2022-2023 University of Southern Indiana Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-9   Home: 5-4   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Swope, Isaiah 18-18 631 35.1 115-246 .467 48-115 .417 63-81 .778 7 44 51 2.8 46 2 68 62 0 27 341 18.9
32 Polakovich, Jacob 18-18 614 34.1 104-180 .578 0-0 .000 49-97 .505 101 162 263 14.6 49 0 29 35 6 9 257 14.3
00 Simmons, Jelani 17-17 557 32.8 74-178 .416 31-92 .337 49-67 .731 23 45 68 4.0 45 1 25 24 4 27 228 13.4
33 Lakes , Trevor 18-17 607 33.7 79-184 .429 57-142 .401 23-25 .920 17 74 91 5.1 48 2 25 16 12 7 238 13.2
03 Henry, Tyler 16-4 289 18.1 29-99 .293 13-53 .245 28-38 .737 10 41 51 3.2 27 0 8 12 0 8 99 6.2
13 Hernandez, Jeremiah 14-0 228 16.3 17-48 .354 6-16 .375 26-39 .667 15 22 37 2.6 16 0 11 15 4 5 66 4.7
02 Solomon, Gary 18-6 305 16.9 24-65 .369 1-9 .111 34-48 .708 13 31 44 2.4 41 1 24 24 4 10 83 4.6
24 Campion, Jack 13-9 176 13.5 14-37 .378 2-11 .182 4-5 .800 5 13 18 1.4 20 1 24 13 0 5 34 2.6
11 Mielke, Jack 17-1 155 9.1 12-36 .333 11-35 .314 1-2 .500 6 17 23 1.4 17 0 4 3 7 4 36 2.1
52 Powell, Kiyron 10-0 40 4.0 6-19 .316 0-1 .000 3-3 1.000 3 6 9 0.9 9 0 0 6 3 0 15 1.5
21 Smith, AJ 6-0 37 6.2 3-8 .375 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.8 8 0 2 2 1 3 8 1.3
50 Hittle, Nick 2-0 1 0.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
10 Mervis, Sam 4-0 9 2.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0.0
04 Nwoke, Peter 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3650 202.8 477-1100 .434 171-478 .358 280-405 .691 237 491 728 40.4 326 7 222 227 41 107 1405 78.06
Opponents 3650 202.8 469-1056 .444 148-399 .371 297-417 .712 162 452 614 34.1 357 15 231 202 77 106 1383 76.83

Team Statistics USI OPP
SCORING 1405 1383
    Points Per Game 78.1 76.8
    Scoring Margin 1.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 477-1100 469-1056
    Field Goal Pct .434 .444
3 POINT FG-ATT 171-478 148-399
    3PT FG Pct .358 .371
    3PT Made Per Game 9.5 8.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 280-405 297-417
    FT Pct .691 .712
    FT Made Per Game 15.6 16.5
REBOUNDS 728 614
    Rebounds Per Game 40.4 34.1
    Rebounds Margin 6.3 –
ASSISTS 222 231
    Assists Per Game 12.3 12.8
TURNOVERS 227 202
    Turnovers Per Game 12.6 11.2
    Turnovers Margin -1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.1
STEALS 107 106
    Steals Per Game 5.9 5.9
BLOCKS 41 77
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 4.3
ATTENDANCE 22,887 20,702
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-2,543 9-2,300
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Southern Ind. 649 740 16 1405
Opponents 637 722 24 1383

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/29/22 SOUTHEAST MO. ST. W 86-81 3110
12/31/22 at  Eastern Ill. L 80-91 1125
01/05/23 at  Morehead St. L 80-84 1655
01/07/23 SIUE L 62-69 2269
01/12/23 LITTLE ROCK W 74-67 2296
01/14/23 UT MARTIN W 80-66 2560
01/19/23 at  Lindenwood W 81-65 2073
01/21/23 at  SIUE W 82-72 1527
01/26/23 EASTERN ILL. W 78-74 2136
01/28/23 at  UT Martin L (OT) 83-86 1927
02/02/23 TENNESSEE ST. L 76-80 2018
02/04/23 MOREHEAD ST. L (OT) 66-71 3644
02/09/23 at  Tennessee Tech L 69-84 1977
02/11/23 LINDENWOOD W 74-64 2659
02/16/23 at  Little Rock W 82-81 2939
02/18/23 at  Southeast Mo. St. L 80-85 2340
02/23/23 TENNESSEE TECH L 79-82 2195
02/25/23 at  Tennessee St. W 93-81 5139


